
 

Agenda - Culture, Welsh Language and 

Communications Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: 30 November 2017 

Meeting time: 09.00

For further information contact: 

Steve George 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddCWLC@assembly.wales
------ 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of 

interest 

   

2 Paper(s) to note 

   

2.1 Letter to the Chair from Mudiad Meithrin - Cymraeg 2050 

 (Pages 1 - 3)  

2.2 Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Finance - Restatement of Budget 

Figures 

 (Pages 4 - 5)  

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the 

public from the meeting for items 4, 5 and 10 

   

4 News Journalism in Wales: Consideration of Consultation 

Responses 

(09:00 - 09:15) (Pages 6 - 30)  

5 The Independent Review of Support for Publishing and Literature 

in Wales: Consideration of Response 

(09:15 - 09:30) (Pages 31 - 178)  

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



6 Non-public funding of the arts: Evidence Session 6 

(09:30 - 10:20) (Pages 179 - 216)  

Rebecca Gould, Head of Arts, British Council Wales 

Eluned Haf, Head, Wales Arts International 

Clare Williams, Chief Executive, Hijinx Theatre 

Pauline Burt, Chief Executive, Ffilm Cymru 

7 Non-public funding of the arts: Evidence Session 7 

(10:20 - 11:10) (Pages 217 - 225)  

Stephen Thornton, Refinery Public Affairs Manager, Valero 

Hoodi Ansari, Trustee, G39 

Mathew Prichard, Chair of Trustees, Colwinston Trust 

Break (11:10 - 11:30)  

 

8 Historic Environment: Evidence Session 6 

(11:30 - 12:20) (Pages 226 - 241)  

Jane Lee, Policy Officer - Regeneration and Europe, Welsh Local Government 

Association 

Amy Longford, Heritage Manager, Monmouthshire County Council  

Peter Thomas, Senior Planner (Conservation and Design), Regeneration and 

Planning, Vale of Glamorgan Council 

9 Historic Environment: Evidence Session 7 

(12:20 - 13:10)   

Justin Albert, Dire
[...]
dance, identifying 

funding, promotion of the asset if appropriate.  

16. The WLGA maintained a good working relationship with Cadw officials during 

the legislative process preceding the Historic Environment Act and there 

continues to be regular dialogue albeit less than during the Bill stages. At a 

local level, officers work closely with the relevant Cadw officials.  

17. With any service reconfiguration as referred to in earlier paragraphs, the WLGA 

has suggested to Cadw that funding should be made available to assist local 

authorities with implementing change. The WLGA has also suggested that 

there should have been training funded by Cadw to accompany the suite of 

legislative changes and accompanying guidance documents. Financial 

restrictions have been offered as one of the reasons for this not happening. 

The WLGA would like to see a specific budget within Cadw to be used to 

support local authority change activity relating to the historic environment. 

Cadw’s impact is curtailed by resource pressures and unless additional 

resources are identified this will continue to be an issue. 

Pack Page 241


	Agenda
	2.1 Letter to the Chair from Mudiad Meithrin - Cymraeg 2050
	2.2 Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Finance - Restatement of Budget Figures
	4 News Journalism in Wales: Consideration of Consultation Responses
	Paper 10
	Paper 11
	Paper 12
	Paper 13a
	Paper 13b
	Paper 14
	Paper 15
	Paper 16

	5 The Independent Review of Support for Publishing and Literature in Wales: Consideration of Response
	Paper 18
	Paper 19
	Paper 20
	Paper 21
	Paper 22
	Paper 23
	Paper 24
	Paper 25

	6 Non-public funding of the arts: Evidence Session 6
	Paper 1
	Paper 2
	Paper 3
	Paper 4

	7 Non-public funding of the arts: Evidence Session 7
	Paper 6

	8 Historic Environment: Evidence Session 6
	Paper 7




Minutes of the meeting


 

Concise Minutes - Culture, Welsh Language and 

Communications Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 2 - Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 30 November 

2017 

Meeting time: 09.05 - 13.29

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/4381 

 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Assembly Members: 

Suzy Davies AM 

Siân Gwenllian AM 

Neil Hamilton AM 

Jenny Rathbone AM 

Lee Waters AM 

Witnesses: 

Eluned Haf, Wales Arts International 

Jane Lee, Welsh Local Government Association 

Dr Emma Plunkett-Dillon, National Trust 

Peter Thomas, Vale of Glamorgan Council 

Justin Albert, National Trust 

Hoodi Ansari, G39 

Pauline Burt, Ffilm Cymru 

Rebecca Gould, British Council Wales 

Amy Longford, Monmouthshire County Council 

http://senedd.tv/


Mathew Prichard, Colwinston Trust 

Stephen Thornton, Valero 

Clare Williams, Hijinx Theatre 

Committee Staff: 

Steve George (Clerk) 

Adam Vaughan (Second Clerk) 

Lowri Harries (Deputy Clerk) 

Robin Wilkinson (Researcher) 

Gwyn Griffiths (Legal Adviser) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest  

1.1 Apologies were received from, Bethan Jenkins AM, Mick Antoniw AM and Rhianon 

Passmore AM. There were no substitutes 

1.2 The Chair welcomed new members of the Committee and thanked previous 

members for their contribution to the Committee’s work. 

1.3 Declaration of interest: Sian Gwenllian AM declared that she had a personal link 

with a person in a leading role within the Arts sector.  

2 Paper(s) to note  

2.1 Members noted the papers. 

2.1 Letter to the Chair from Mudiad Meithrin - Cymraeg 2050  

2.2 Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Finance - Restatement of Budget Figures  

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42 to resolve to exclude the public 

from the meeting for items 4, 5 and 10  

3.1 The motion was agreed. 



4 News Journalism in Wales: Consideration of Consultation Responses  

5 The Independent Review of Support for Publishing and Literature in 

Wales: Consideration of Response  

6 Non-public funding of the arts: Evidence Session 6  

6.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

6.2 The Chair asked if witnesses would be happy to answer further questions in 

writing. 

7 Non-public funding of the arts: Evidence Session 7  

7.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

7.2 The Chair asked if witnesses would be happy to answer further questions in 

writing. 

8 Historic Environment: Evidence Session 6  

8.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee. 

9 Historic Environment: Evidence Session 7  

9.1 Witnesses responded to questions from Members of the Committee.  

10 Private debrief  


